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Form603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Gonpeny Name/Scheme Ventnor Resources VRX

AQVARSN 59 142 014 873

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Name Peter Woodland

ACQN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial hoider on 21,11,17

2 Details of voting power

The total nunber of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or vating interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an assodate (2) had a
relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substartial holder are as follows:

(ass of securities (4) Nunber of securities Ferson's votes (5) \oting power (6)
Fully paid shares (11,935,631 11,935,631 5.34%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an assodiate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial
holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Qass and nurber of securities
Peter Woodland Registered holder of the | 11,935,631 fpo
securities.

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Rerson entitled to be Qass and nurrber
interest securities registered as holder (8) of securities

Peter Woodland Peter Woodland Peter Woodland 11,935,631

5. Consideration
The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is asfollows:

Holder of relevant Dete of acquisition Consideration (9) Qass and nurmber
interest of securities
Cash Non-cash

Peter woodland See attached shedule 11,935,631
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6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are assodiates of the substantial holder are as follows:
Name and AOVARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
na na

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this formare as follows:

Name Address
Peter Woodland Po box 2025 Bakery hill 3054
|
Signature
pintrare  Peter Woodland capacity

son pere s Wﬂ% o111, 2017

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substartial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an
equity trust), the names could be induded in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essertially similar, they may be referred to
throughout the form as a spedifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is dearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
fom

See the definition of "assodate’ in section 9 of the Gorporations Act 2001.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B8(7) of the Gorporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitute one dass unless divided into separate dasses.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (i any) thet the person or an assodate has a relevant
interest in.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scherme mulltiplied by 100.

Indlude details of:

@ any relevant agreement or other dircumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out
the terms of any relevant agreement, and a staterment by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scherme or arrangement, must accormpany
this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

o any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, contral the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to
whichthe relevant interest relates (indicating dearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

If the substartial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown”.

Details of the consideration must indude any and all benefits, money and ather, that any person fromwhom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become
entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be induded evenif the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
induded of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its assodiate in relation to the acquisitions, eveniif they are not paid directly to the person fromwhom
the relevant interest was acquired.



Peter Woodland

21   11.    2017

Peter Woodland

Po box 2025 Bakery hill 3054

na

na


Holder of interest

Date of acquisition | Consideration cash class and number

| P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland
P.Woodland

P.Woodland

P.Woodland

13/09/2017

16/10/2017

16/10/2017

31/10/2017

01/11/2017

01/11/2017

02/11/2017

06/11/2017

06/11/2017

08/11/2017

15/11/2017

16/11/2017

20/11/2017

20/11/2017

20/11/2017

20/11/2017

Total 20/11/2017

$46000
$12800
$8500
$4012
$6500
$7000
$16000
$16708
$16708
$1383
$68000
$6760
$54500
$19246
$92071

$3900

fpo

400,000 |
800,000
500,000
286600
500000
500000
1000000
164583
853417
66000
2000000
260000
1500000
534620
2488411

100000

11,935,631





