## Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

То	Company Name/Scheme	Ventnor Resources	VRX
		10116101 1100001000	V I L/ \

ACN/APSN 59 142 014 873

#### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Peter Woodland

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on

21/11/17

#### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Fully paid shares	11,935,631	11,935,631	5.34%

### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Peter Woodland	Registered holder of the	11,935,631 fpo
	securities.	

## 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Pegistered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Peter Woodland	Peter Woodland	Peter Woodland	11,935,631

## 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Peter woodland	See attached shedule			11,935,631

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and AON/APSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
na	na	

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Peter Woodland	Po box 2025 Bakery hill 3054

$\sim$			L	
~	n	-		ro

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Holder of interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration cash	class and number
P.Woodland	13/09/2017	\$46000	400,000
P.Woodland	16/10/2017	\$12800	800,000
P.Woodland	16/10/2017	\$8500	500,000
P.Woodland	31/10/2017	\$4012	286600
P.Woodland	01/11/2017	\$6500	500000
P.Woodland	01/11/2017	\$7000	500000
P.Woodland	02/11/2017	\$16000	1000000
P.Woodland	06/11/2017	\$16708	164583
P.Woodland	06/11/2017	\$16708	853417
P.Woodland	08/11/2017	\$1383	66000
P.Woodland	15/11/2017	\$68000	2000000
P.Woodland	16/11/2017	\$6760	260000
P.Woodland	20/11/2017	\$54500	1500000
P.Woodland	20/11/2017	\$19246	534620
P.Woodland	20/11/2017	\$92071	2488411
P.Woodland	20/11/2017	\$3900	100000
P.Woodland	Total 20/11/2017		fpo 11,935,631